
 

   

 

 

Postgraduate Certificate in Higher Education  
Module Dates for 2024/25 
  
PGCHE modules must be completed in sequential order. Modules 1 and 2 run three times each year to allow participants 
to enrol on a cohort that works for them. For the coming year we are offering the modules in two formats:  
  
 
Blended    
• There are six sessions which are a mixture of synchronous online (in real time) and face-to-face sessions, scheduled 

at specific times on specific dates.  

• There will also be some tasks you will complete asynchronously before and after each session.   

• Face-to-face sessions may be taught online synchronously if Covid-19 regulations change. This mode is for those 
learners who like interacting with peers and learning in a dynamic real time context.   

 
 Online  
• There are three synchronous online sessions at specific times on specific dates.  

• These will be interspersed with tasks to be completed online at your own pace asynchronously.   

• This mode is for those learners who need a lot of flexibility due to work and home responsibilities.   

• Having effective time management skills will be an advantage to ensure you keep pace with the required 
asynchronous learning tasks.  

  
 

Module 1: Teaching and Learning in Higher Education (20 credits)   

EDUC4310 Cohort 1 
ONLINE  

Teaching Sessions  Time  Format Submission Date  

  Intro Session   Thursday 5 September 2024 1.30pm - 3.00pm  Online 20 January 2025 

Session 1     Thursday 19 September 2024 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 

Session 2    Thursday 17 October 2024 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 

Session 3    Thursday 21 November 2024 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 

                                                                                                                              

EDUC4261 Cohort 2 
BLENDED  

Teaching Sessions  Time  Format Submission Date  

  Intro Session   Wednesday 4 September 2024 1.30pm - 3.00pm  Online 20 January 2025 

Sessions 1 & 2  Wednesday 18 September 2024 9.30am - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

Session 3   Wednesday 9 October 2024 9.30am-12.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

Session 4  Wednesday 30 October 2024 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online   

Sessions 5 & 6  Wednesday 20 November 2024 10.30am - 3.30pm  Online    

                                                                                                                                  

EDUC4261 Cohort 3 
BLENDED  

Teaching Sessions  Time  Format Submission Date  

Intro session Tuesday 10 December 2024 1.30pm - 3.00pm  Online  16 June 2025 

Sessions 1 & 2  Tuesday 7 January 2025 9.30am - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

Session 3  Tuesday 4 February 2025 1.30pm - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

Session 4  Tuesday 4 March 2025 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online    

Session 5 Tuesday 25 March 2025 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online     

  Session 6   Tuesday 29 April 2025 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 



   

 

   

 

 
Module 2: Curriculum Design and Assessment in Higher Education (20 credits)   

EDUC4263 Cohort 1  

BLENDED  

Teaching Dates  Time  Format Submission Date  

Session 1 Thursday 12 September 2024 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 20 January 2025 

Sessions 2 & 3  Thursday 10 October 2024 9.30am - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

Sessions 4 & 5  Thursday 7 November 2024 9.30am - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

Session 6  Thursday 5 December 2024 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 

                                                                                                                                                      

EDUC4309 Cohort 2 
ONLINE  

Teaching Dates  Time  Format Submission Date  

Session 1 Tuesday 11 February 2025 10.30am - 12.30pm  Online 16 June 2025 

Sessions 2  Tuesday 25 March 2025 10.30am - 12.30pm  Online 

 

Sessions 3 Tuesday 6 May 2025 10.30am - 12.30pm  Online 

 

 

EDUC4263 Cohort 3 
BLENDED  

Teaching Dates  Time  Format Submission Date  

Session 1 Wednesday 12 February 2025 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 16 June 2025 

Sessions 2 & 3  Wednesday 12 March 2025 9.30am - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

Sessions 4 & 5  Wednesday 16 April 2025 9.30am - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

Session 6  Wednesday 7 May 2025 1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 

  

 
 
After module 2, those who wish to complete the full PGCHE can choose one of the following two modules (3a or 3b). 
Both will have some online and face-to-face elements online tasks, supervision meetings and independent study.   

 

 

Module 3a: Educational Inquiry Project (20 credits)  

EDUC4265 Cohort 1 
BLENDED  

Teaching Dates Time  Format Submission Date  

 Session 1    Tuesday 8 October 2024 9.30am - 12.30pm  Face-to-face 24 March 2025 

 Session 2   Tuesday 29 October 2024   10.30am - 12.30pm  Online 

 

 Session 3   Tuesday 28 January 2025   10.30am - 12.30pm  Online 

 

  

EDUC4265 Cohort 2 
BLENDED  

Teaching Dates Time  Format Submission Date  

 Session 1    Wednesday 5 March 2025 1.30pm - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 15 Sept 2025 

 Session 2   Wednesday 26 March 2025   1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 

 Session 3   Wednesday 11 June 2025   1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 

 

 

 

Module 3b: Developing Digital Learning Environments (20 credits)  



   

 

   

 

EDUC4262 Cohort 1 
BLENDED   

Teaching Dates  Time  Format Submission Date  

 Session 1    Thursday 10 October 2024   10.30am - 12.30pm  Online 24 March 2025 

 Session 2    Tuesday 19 November 2024 1.30pm - 4.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

 Session 3    Tuesday 7 January 2025   1.30pm - 3.30pm  Online 

 

  

EDUC4262 Cohort 2 
BLENDED  

Teaching Dates  Time  Format Submission Date  

 Session 1  Wednesday 5 March 2025 10.30am - 12.30pm  Online 15 Sept 2025 

 Session 2  Wednesday 30 April 2025 9.30am - 12.30pm  Face-to-face 

 

 Session 3  Wednesday 18 June 2025 10.30am - 12.30pm  Online 

 

 
Please get in touch via pgche@nottingham.ac.uk if you have any issues you wish to discuss.  

mailto:pgche@nottingham.ac.uk

